SEWER DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE March 1, 2024

Customer Services

- Charges to flush and unstop a service lateral
 - o \$150.00 for the first two-hours. \$50.00 per hour thereafter.

Charges will be invoiced upon completion of work. If it is determined that a blockage was the result of problems with the City's sewerage system, no charges will be assessed.

- Charges to TV a sewer service
 - o \$150.00 for the first two-hours. \$50.00 per hour thereafter.
 - Additional \$50.00 to provide a digital copy.

Grease Trap Violations (Commercial Sources)

First Violation \$ 500.00Second Violation \$1,000.00

• Third Violation \$1,500.00 PLUS Water meter re-connection fee of \$50.00

 Following a FOURTH and any subsequent violations fees shall be determined under the current connection fee schedules.

Sewer Ordinance Discharge Violations (Industrial Sources)

• Surcharges for excess BOD, TSS, FOG and Ammonium Nitrogen (NH₃) are as follows:

BOD \$0.250 per mg/l per thousand gallons over 400 mg/l
 TSS \$0.250 per mg/l per thousand gallons over 400 mg/l
 FOG \$0.250 per mg/l per thousand gallons over 100 mg/l
 NH₃ \$0.250 per mg/l per thousand gallons over 30 mg/l
 Phosphorus \$0.250 per mg/l per thousand gallons over 30 mg/l

- Surcharges for pH violations are as follows:
 - o \$250.00 per tenth over 9.0 standard units
 - \$250.00 per tenth between 6.0 standard units and 4.0 standard units
 - \$5,000.00 per tenth under 4.0 standard units

Surcharges will be calculated on the daily water consumption for the same period when the violation is determined. An example calculation for a BOD sample reading of 1,500 mg/l on June 5th and a daily water usage of 1,000 gallons is below.

Daily Sewer Violation Fee =
$$(1,500 \, mg/l - 400 mg/l) \, x \, \frac{1,000 \, gpd}{1,000 \, gallons} \, x \, \frac{\$0.25}{mg/l} = \$275.00/Day$$